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Usia 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 26 1 2.9 2.9 2.9 

29 2 5.7 5.7 8.6 

30 1 2.9 2.9 11.4 

31 1 2.9 2.9 14.3 

32 5 14.3 14.3 28.6 

34 2 5.7 5.7 34.3 

35 2 5.7 5.7 40.0 

36 3 8.6 8.6 48.6 

37 5 14.3 14.3 62.9 

39 4 11.4 11.4 74.3 

40 1 2.9 2.9 77.1 

41 2 5.7 5.7 82.9 

42 2 5.7 5.7 88.6 

43 1 2.9 2.9 91.4 

44 1 2.9 2.9 94.3 

50 1 2.9 2.9 97.1 

51 1 2.9 2.9 100.0 

Total 35 100.0 100.0  

 

 

Kel_Usia 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid < 35 14 40.0 40.0 40.0 

>= 35 21 60.0 60.0 100.0 

Total 35 100.0 100.0  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Skor_Kelelahan Kerja 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 70 1 2.9 2.9 2.9 

74 1 2.9 2.9 5.7 

76 1 2.9 2.9 8.6 

77 1 2.9 2.9 11.4 

79 4 11.4 11.4 22.9 

80 1 2.9 2.9 25.7 

86 1 2.9 2.9 28.6 

87 1 2.9 2.9 31.4 

88 1 2.9 2.9 34.3 

89 2 5.7 5.7 40.0 

90 3 8.6 8.6 48.6 

91 3 8.6 8.6 57.1 

92 1 2.9 2.9 60.0 

93 3 8.6 8.6 68.6 

94 1 2.9 2.9 71.4 

95 2 5.7 5.7 77.1 

96 2 5.7 5.7 82.9 

97 2 5.7 5.7 88.6 

98 1 2.9 2.9 91.4 

103 2 5.7 5.7 97.1 

108 1 2.9 2.9 100.0 

Total 35 100.0 100.0  

 

 

Statistics 

Skor_GK   

N Valid 35 

Missing 0 

Mean 89.37 

Median 91.00 

Mode 79 

Std. Deviation 8.775 

Variance 77.005 

Minimum 70 

Maximum 108 

  

 



Katagori_GK 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Kelalahan Sedang 2 5.7 5.7 5.7 

Kelelahan Tinggi 30 85.7 85.7 91.4 

Kelelahan Sangat Tinggi 3 8.6 8.6 100.0 

Total 35 100.0 100.0  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Skor_BK 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 200.5 1 2.9 2.9 2.9 

205.4 1 2.9 2.9 5.7 

210.2 2 5.7 5.7 11.4 

220.3 1 2.9 2.9 14.3 

230.3 1 2.9 2.9 17.1 

230.7 1 2.9 2.9 20.0 

230.9 1 2.9 2.9 22.9 

250.6 2 5.7 5.7 28.6 

260.9 1 2.9 2.9 31.4 

261.3 1 2.9 2.9 34.3 

279.2 2 5.7 5.7 40.0 

279.9 1 2.9 2.9 42.9 

283.2 1 2.9 2.9 45.7 

288.4 1 2.9 2.9 48.6 

289.3 1 2.9 2.9 51.4 

290.1 2 5.7 5.7 57.1 

290.3 1 2.9 2.9 60.0 

290.4 1 2.9 2.9 62.9 

297.3 1 2.9 2.9 65.7 

300.4 1 2.9 2.9 68.6 

308.3 1 2.9 2.9 71.4 

320.4 1 2.9 2.9 74.3 

324.2 1 2.9 2.9 77.1 

350.8 2 5.7 5.7 82.9 

365.7 1 2.9 2.9 85.7 

367.3 1 2.9 2.9 88.6 

370.4 1 2.9 2.9 91.4 

380.2 1 2.9 2.9 94.3 

394.3 1 2.9 2.9 97.1 

398.9 1 2.9 2.9 100.0 

Total 35 100.0 100.0  

 

 

 

 

 



Statistics 

Skor_BK   

N Valid 35 

Missing 0 

Mean 290.029 

Median 289.300 

Mode 210.2
a
 

Std. Deviation 56.2354 

 

 

 

One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test 

 Skor_GK Skor_BK 

N 35 35 

Normal Parameters
a,b

 Mean 89.37 290.029 

Std. Deviation 8.775 56.2354 

Most Extreme Differences Absolute .140 .126 

Positive .114 .126 

Negative -.140 -.089 

Test Statistic .140 .126 

Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed) .079
c
 .176

c
 

a. Test distribution is Normal. 

b. Calculated from data. 

c. Lilliefors Significance Correction. 

 

 

Correlations 

 Skor_GK Skor_BK 

Skor_GK Pearson Correlation 1 .415
*
 

Sig. (2-tailed)  .013 

N 35 35 

Skor_BK Pearson Correlation .415
*
 1 

Sig. (2-tailed) .013  

N 35 35 

*. Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed). 

 

 


